RESZJ/LVE

MARINE

DAILY PROGRESS REPORT

DATE/ REPORT NUMBER Wednesday, April 19, 2023 / 012
PROJECT: Kodiak Enterprise

JOB ID #: 23-ENO2

CLIENT: Trident Seafood

LOCATION: Tacoma WA

DAYS ON SITE: 012

WEATHER (DELAY):

CONTRACT DETAILS & STAKEHOLDER INFORMATION

CONTRACT PARTY Trident Seafoods Corporation
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE Martin Teachout

CONTRACT TYPE

DATED

1 STATUS OF CASUALTY

CONDITION OF CASUALTY

GENERAL LOCATION Tacoma, Washington, USA

COORDINATES 47°17' 00" N 122° 24" 32" W

HEADING 312

LIST Variable but correcting - currently 6°

DRAFTS PORT STARBOARD
FORWARD Variable Variable

AFT Variable Variable

DRAFT READING TIME Variable Variable

GENERAL CONDITION The fire was declared extinguished on April 14,2023 @ 1600

CONDITION OF CARGO
CARGO TYPE None
CARGO CONDITION N/A

23-ENOQ2 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023

Page 1



-4
&

2 DAILY ACTIVITIES

0000
0600
0700

0800
1100

1330

1530

1700

1800

2359

Operations continue from April 18, 2023.

Shift change and Safety Meeting.

The Chemist Certificate is renewed by Resolve's Shipyard Competent personnel.
The crew breaks into 4 teams of 2 for defueling operations.

Begin fuel transfer to Vac truck from #3 port tank

3000 gallons from #3 port, vac truck transfers to frac tanks

Listis 5°

5000 gallons from #3 port and starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks

List is 6.25°

3000 gallons from #3 port, vac truck transfers to frac tanks

Listis 5°

5000 gallons from #3 port and starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks

Listis 5.25°

3000 gallons from #3 starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks

Listis 6.25°

Pumping operations are secured for the day.

Total fuel removed to date is approximately 35,000 gallons

Crew change - The night shift remains a 2-person housekeeping crew doing hourly checks on the
vessel.

Operations continue into April 20, 2023.

3 PLANNED ACTIVITIES

e Continue fuel removal operations

e Continue to monitor vessel stability

e Continue to ventilate to create a safe workspace

e Plan for demobilization

4 PERSONNEL

RESOLVE PERSONNEL

NAME TITLE ORIGIN ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
Stuart Miller Salvage Master Lutz FL 04/08/2023
Chad Kasin Salvage Officer Tacoma WA 04/08/2023
Richard Todd Duke Fire Officer Anchorage AK 04/08/2023
Taylor Reiss Naval Architect Ft Lauderdale FL 04/08/2023
Edward Yenni * Salvage Officer Mobile AL 04/08/2023
Troy Lacy Firefighter /Salvor/Diver Vancouver CAN 04/08/2023

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 2



Ryan Jessup

Paul Brann

Zach Verfaille
Colton Webb

John Pascoe

Jan Jonas

Amy (Katy) Stewart
Christopher Ritter
Christopher Ritter
Corey Palmer

Corey Palmer
Kyle Higgins

Kyle Higgins

Patrick French
Patrick French
Lewis Everard
Lewis Everard
James Whitset

Lonny McKinney
Justin Michalman
Michael McDonough
Asha Osman

Greg Thurnau*
Nathan Hood
Chris Scott
Samantha Gelperin
Samantha Gelperin
Samantha Gelperin
Sean McAleer
Zane Enright
Corbin Rogers
Bryan Alonso
David Nelson

Zach Boussard
Zach Boussard
Joel Primiamo

*Night Shift

Firefighter/Salvor/Diver
Firefighter/Salvor/Diver

Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter

Firefighter /Salvor/Diver

Project Coordinator
Project Manager
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Safety Officer
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Safety Officer
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Office Admin

Firefighter /Salvor/Diver

Marine Firefighter
Naval Architect
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Logistics Coordinator
Salvor/Diver
Salvor/Diver
Shore Coordinator
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter
Marine Firefighter

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012

Date: 19 April 2023

Ft Lauderdale FL
Ft Lauderdale FL
Anchorage AK
PNW

Brick NJ

Ft Lauderdale FL
Savannah GA
Lakebay WA
Lakebay WA
Madison Lake MN

Madison Lake MN
Poulsbo WA
Poulsbo WA
Poulsbo WA
Poulsbo WA
PNW

PNW

Olalla WA

Port Orchard WA
Jacksonville FL
Boston MA
Tacoma WA
Jacksonville, FL
Seattle WA
Remote - FL
PNW

PNW

PNW

Ft Lauderdale FL
Seattle WA

Salt Lake UT

Ft Lauderdale FL
PNW

PNW

PNW

PNW

04/08/2023
04/08/2023
04/08/2023
04/08/2023
04/09/2023
04/08/2023
04/09/2023
04/08/2023
04/12/2023
04/08/2023

TBD

04/08/2023
04/14/2023
04/08/2023
04/14/2023
04/08/2023
04/19/2023
04/08/2023

04/08/2023
04/10/2023
04/09/2023
04/08/2023
04/10/2023
04/10/2023
04/08/2023
04/08/2023
04/12/2023
04/19/2023
04/12/2023
04/12/2023
04/12/2023
04/13/2023
04/14/2023
04/09/2023
04/12/2023
04/13/2023

-4
&

04/09/2023

04/10/2023

04/18/2023

04/10/2023
04/16/2023
04/12/2023
04/16/2023
04/16/2023

04/14/2023
04/17/2023
04/16/2023

04/14/2023
04/09/2023
04/10/2023
04/13/2023

04/15/2023
04/17/2023
04/15/2023

04/10/2023
04/13/2023

Page 3



-4
&

THIRD-PARTY PERSONNEL

NAME TITLE ORIGIN ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
Brad Lamkin - Glosten Salvage Engineering Consultant = Seattle WA 04/08/2023
David DeVilbiss - Glosten = Senior Marine Consultant Seattle WA 04/08/2023  04/15/2023

5 EQUIPMENT

RESOLVE EQUIPMENT

ASSET ID EQUIPMENT QTY ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
200016  Thermal Imaging Camera 3 04/09/2023
202371 5 Gas Meter 2 04/08/2023
TBD 5 Gas Meter 2 04/09/2023
205830 FiFi Package - Tacoma (5500gpm) 1 04/08/2023
202029 FiFi Package - San Francisco (3300gpm) 1 04/10/2023
203412 Bunker Gear Package 8 04/08/2023
TBD Bunker Gear Package 9 04/09/2023
TBD SCBA 4 04/08/2023
TBD SCBA 6 04/12/2023
TBD SCBA Bottles 8 04/08/2023
TBD SCBA Bottles 6 04/12/2023
TBD HP Compressor - SCBA Fill 1 04/08/2023
205867  Portable Generator 3k 2 04/08/2023
230771 Dewatering Pump 3" with hose 2 04/08/2023
206384 Light Rigging Package 1 04/08/2023
230754 4" Hydraulic Submersible Pump 1 04/08/2023
202191 4" Hydraulic Submersible Pump 1 04/09/2023
multiple 2" Pneumatic Pump 2 04/09/2023
multiple 3" Pneumatic Pump 2 04/09/2023
TBD 1" Pneumatic Pump 1 04/17/2023
multiple 34" Pneumatic Hose 10 04/09/2023
multiple 4" x50' Lay flat Hose 5 04/08/2023
multiple 4" x 19'rigid hose w/end blank flanges 3 04/08/2023
210033 Equipment Tripod (for pump) 1 04/08/2023
multiple 2" diaphragm pump 2 04/08/2023
multiple 2" 150 PSI Fuel hose - semi-rigid 20 04/08/2023
multiple 2" 150 PSI Fuel hose - semi-rigid 14 04/09/2023
multiple 3" 150 PSI Fuel hose - semi-rigid 10 | 04/08/2023
multiple 3" 150 PSI Fuel hose - semi-rigid 5 04/09/2023
203567  Hydraulic Power Pack 1 04/08/2023

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 4



-4
&

233481 Hydraulic Power Pack 1 04/09/2023
multiple 1" Hydraulic line 10 04/08/2023
multiple 1 %" Hydraulic line 10 04/08/2023
multiple Communications Package - 6 VHF radios 2 04/08/2023
multiple Communications Package - 6 VHF radios 2 04/09/2023
201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023
multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023
TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023
TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023
TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 | 04/16/2023
TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023
TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023
TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023
TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023
TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023
TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023
TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023
TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023
TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023
TBD 4' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023
THIRD-PARTY EQUIPMENT/SERVICES
NAME DESCRIPTION QTY ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
Clean Harbors Vac Trucks - Direct to Trident 2 04/09/2023
Enterprise Rental Cars 7 04/08/2023
API Weather Routing Service 1 04/12/2023
Forced Ventilation = Trident owned equipment TBD 04/14/2023
6 FLOATING CRAFT
RESOLVE FLOATING CRAFT
NAME DESCRIPTION ORIGIN ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
THIRD-PARTY FLOATING CRAFT
NAME DESCRIPTION COMPANY ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE
Work Boat Trident owned - as Dive Vessel Trident 04/10/2023
Work Boat Trident owned - as Dive Vessel Trident 04/10/2023
23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 5



-4
&

7 AREAS OF CONCERN

e Freon - The crew was able to access the refrigeration machinery space and confirm that the system is no
longer a closed loop and that the tanks no longer contain amounts of freon beyond residual.

7.1 SAFETY OBSERVATIONS

e ASite-Specific Health and Safety Plan was submitted to the Unified Command for approval.

e Anupdated Dive Operations Plan was submitted to the Unified Command.

e Weather continues to be a safety consideration. Colder temperatures with freezing rain is expected to
continue over the next few days. Tents, heaters, and hot food/drinks are available as needed for breaks
and warming. Additionally, temperatures have now dropped low enough that the steel deck plates on the
pier are frosty in the early morning.

8 ADDITIONAL REMARKS / COMMENTS

Link - WA Dept of Ecology Incident Website

9 SIGNATURES

Resolve Representative Client Representative
Name: Stuart Miller Name:
Title: Salvage Master Title:

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 6



10 PHOTOS

Figure 1 - 14 frac tanks in containment and standing by for fuel and oily water transfer

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 7



Figure 2 - Vac truck load #100 pumping from #3 fuel tanks

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 8



1R
RN N

Figure 3 - Crew accessing tanks for defueling operations

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 9



Figure 4 - SCBAs standing by near the boarding ramp

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 10



A

*

L

g 7

Figure 5 - It must be the home stretch; they're all taking selfies.

23-ENO02 Daily Progress Report No. 012
Date: 19 April 2023 Page 11



	1 STATUS OF CASUALTY
	2 DAILY ACTIVITIES
	3 PLANNED ACTIVITIES
	4 PERSONNEL
	5 equipment
	6 floating craft
	7 AREAS OF CONCERN
	7.1 SAFETY OBSERVATIONS

	8 ADDITIONAL REMARKS / COMMENTS
	9 SIGNATURES
	10 Photos



