

DAILY PROGRESS REPORT

DATE/ REPORT NUMBER	Wednesday, April 19, 2023 / 012
PROJECT:	Kodiak Enterprise
JOB ID #:	23-EN02
CLIENT:	Trident Seafood
LOCATION:	Tacoma WA
DAYS ON SITE:	012
WEATHER (DELAY):	

CONTRACT DETAILS & STAKEHOLDER INFORMATION				
CONTRACT PARTY	Trident Seafoods Corporation			
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE Martin Teachout				
CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACT TYPE			
DATED				

1 STATUS OF CASUALTY

CONDITION OF CASUALTY					
GENERAL LOCATION	Tacoma, Washington, USA				
COORDINATES	47° 17′ 00″ N 122° 24′ 32″ W	47° 17′ 00″ N 122° 24′ 32″ W			
HEADING	312	312			
LIST	Variable but correcting – currently 6°	Variable but correcting – currently 6°			
DRAFTS	PORT	STARBOARD			
FORWARD	Variable	Variable			
AFT	Variable	Variable			
DRAFT READING TIME	Variable Variable				
GENERAL CONDITION	The fire was declared extinguished on April 14, 2023 @ 1600				

CONDITION OF CARGO			
CARGO TYPE	None		
CARGO CONDITION	N/A		

23-EN02 Daily Progress Report No. 012 Date: 19 April 2023



2 DAILY ACTIVITIES

0000	Operations continue from April 18, 2023.
0600	Shift change and Safety Meeting.
0700	The Chemist Certificate is renewed by Resolve's Shipyard Competent personnel.
	The crew breaks into 4 teams of 2 for defueling operations.
0800	Begin fuel transfer to Vac truck from #3 port tank
1100	3000 gallons from #3 port, vac truck transfers to frac tanks
	List is 5°
1330	5000 gallons from #3 port and starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks
	List is 6.25°
1530	3000 gallons from #3 port, vac truck transfers to frac tanks
	List is 5°
1700	5000 gallons from #3 port and starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks
	List is 5.25°
1800	3000 gallons from #3 starboard, vac truck transfers to frac tanks
	List is 6.25°
	Pumping operations are secured for the day.
	Total fuel removed to date is approximately 35,000 gallons
	Crew change – The night shift remains a 2-person housekeeping crew doing hourly checks on the
	vessel.
2359	Operations continue into April 20, 2023.

3 PLANNED ACTIVITIES

- Continue fuel removal operations
- Continue to monitor vessel stability
- Continue to ventilate to create a safe workspace
- Plan for demobilization

4 PERSONNEL

RESOLVE PERSONNEL					
NAME	TITLE	ORIGIN	ON-HIRE	OFF-HIRE	
Stuart Miller	Salvage Master	Lutz FL	04/08/2023		
Chad Kasin	Salvage Officer	Tacoma WA	04/08/2023		
Richard Todd Duke	Fire Officer	Anchorage AK	04/08/2023		
Taylor Reiss	Naval Architect	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/08/2023		
Edward Yenni *	Salvage Officer	Mobile AL	04/08/2023		
Troy Lacy	Firefighter /Salvor/Diver	Vancouver CAN	04/08/2023		

23-EN02 Daily Progress Report No. 012

Date: 19 April 2023 Page 2



				•
Ryan Jessup	Firefighter/Salvor/Diver	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/08/2023	
Paul Brann	Firefighter/Salvor/Diver	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/08/2023	
Zach Verfaille	Marine Firefighter	Anchorage AK	04/08/2023	
Colton Webb	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/08/2023	04/09/2023
John Pascoe	Firefighter /Salvor/Diver	Brick NJ	04/09/2023	
Jan Jonas	Project Coordinator	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/08/2023	
Amy (Katy) Stewart	Project Manager	Savannah GA	04/09/2023	
Christopher Ritter	Marine Firefighter	Lakebay WA	04/08/2023	04/10/2023
Christopher Ritter	Marine Firefighter	Lakebay WA	04/12/2023	
Corey Palmer	Marine Firefighter	Madison Lake MN	04/08/2023	04/18/2023
	Safety Officer			
Corey Palmer	Marine Firefighter	Madison Lake MN	TBD	
Kyle Higgins	Marine Firefighter	Poulsbo WA	04/08/2023	04/10/2023
Kyle Higgins	Marine Firefighter	Poulsbo WA	04/14/2023	04/16/2023
Patrick French	Marine Firefighter	Poulsbo WA	04/08/2023	04/12/2023
Patrick French	Marine Firefighter	Poulsbo WA	04/14/2023	04/16/2023
Lewis Everard	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/08/2023	04/16/2023
Lewis Everard	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/19/2023	
James Whitset	Marine Firefighter	Olalla WA	04/08/2023	
	Safety Officer			
Lonny McKinney	Marine Firefighter	Port Orchard WA	04/08/2023	
Justin Michalman	Marine Firefighter	Jacksonville FL	04/10/2023	04/14/2023
Michael McDonough	Marine Firefighter	Boston MA	04/09/2023	04/17/2023
Asha Osman	Office Admin	Tacoma WA	04/08/2023	04/16/2023
Greg Thurnau*	Firefighter /Salvor/Diver	Jacksonville, FL	04/10/2023	
Nathan Hood	Marine Firefighter	Seattle WA	04/10/2023	04/14/2023
Chris Scott	Naval Architect	Remote – FL	04/08/2023	04/09/2023
Samantha Gelperin	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/08/2023	04/10/2023
Samantha Gelperin	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/12/2023	04/13/2023
Samantha Gelperin	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/19/2023	
Sean McAleer	Logistics Coordinator	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/12/2023	
Zane Enright	Salvor/Diver	Seattle WA	04/12/2023	04/15/2023
Corbin Rogers	Salvor/Diver	Salt Lake UT	04/12/2023	
Bryan Alonso	Shore Coordinator	Ft Lauderdale FL	04/13/2023	04/17/2023
David Nelson	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/14/2023	04/15/2023
Zach Boussard	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/09/2023	04/10/2023
Zach Boussard	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/12/2023	04/13/2023
Joel Primiamo	Marine Firefighter	PNW	04/13/2023	
*Night Shift				



THIRD-PARTY PERSONNEL						
NAME TITLE ORIGIN ON-HIRE OFF-HIRE						
Brad Lamkin - Glosten	Salvage Engineering Consultant	Seattle WA	04/08/2023			
David DeVilbiss - Glosten Senior Marine Consultant Seattle WA 04/08/2023 04/15/2023						

5 EQUIPMENT

	RESOLVE EQUIPMENT					
ASSET ID	EQUIPMENT	QTY	ON-HIRE	OFF-HIRE		
200016	Thermal Imaging Camera	3	04/09/2023			
202371	5 Gas Meter	2	04/08/2023			
TBD	5 Gas Meter	2	04/09/2023			
205830	FiFi Package – Tacoma (5500gpm)	1	04/08/2023			
202029	FiFi Package – San Francisco (3300gpm)	1	04/10/2023			
203412	Bunker Gear Package	8	04/08/2023			
TBD	Bunker Gear Package	9	04/09/2023			
TBD	SCBA	4	04/08/2023			
TBD	SCBA	6	04/12/2023			
TBD	SCBA Bottles	8	04/08/2023			
TBD	SCBA Bottles	6	04/12/2023			
TBD	HP Compressor – SCBA Fill	1	04/08/2023			
205867	Portable Generator 3k	2	04/08/2023			
230771	Dewatering Pump 3" with hose	2	04/08/2023			
206384	Light Rigging Package	1	04/08/2023			
230754	4" Hydraulic Submersible Pump	1	04/08/2023			
202191	4" Hydraulic Submersible Pump	1	04/09/2023			
multiple	2" Pneumatic Pump	2	04/09/2023			
multiple	3" Pneumatic Pump	2	04/09/2023			
TBD	1" Pneumatic Pump	1	04/17/2023			
multiple	¾" Pneumatic Hose	10	04/09/2023			
multiple	4" x 50' Lay flat Hose	5	04/08/2023			
multiple	4" x 19' rigid hose w/end blank flanges	3	04/08/2023			
210033	Equipment Tripod (for pump)	1	04/08/2023			
multiple	2" diaphragm pump	2	04/08/2023			
multiple	2" 150 PSI Fuel hose – semi-rigid	20	04/08/2023			
multiple	2" 150 PSI Fuel hose – semi-rigid	14	04/09/2023			
multiple	3" 150 PSI Fuel hose – semi-rigid	10	04/08/2023			
multiple	3" 150 PSI Fuel hose – semi-rigid	5	04/09/2023			
203567	Hydraulic Power Pack	1	04/08/2023			

Page 4



multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/08/2023 multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/09/2023 201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023 multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/11/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023					
multiple 1 ¼" Hydraulic line 10 04/08/2023 multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/08/2023 multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/09/2023 201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023 multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Ha	233481	Hydraulic Power Pack	1	04/09/2023	
multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/08/2023 multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/09/2023 201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023 multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 04/12/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/14/2023 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023 <th>multiple</th> <th>1" Hydraulic line</th> <th>10</th> <th>04/08/2023</th> <th></th>	multiple	1" Hydraulic line	10	04/08/2023	
multiple Communications Package – 6 VHF radios 2 04/09/2023 201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023 multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 04/12/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 04/12/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	multiple	1 ¼" Hydraulic line	10	04/08/2023	
201473 Engineering Tools Package 1 04/08/2023 multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/18/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	multiple	Communications Package – 6 VHF radios	2	04/08/2023	
multiple Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D) 1 04/08/2023 TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 04/12/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 04/08/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	multiple	Communications Package – 6 VHF radios	2	04/09/2023	
TBD Safety/PPE Package 1 04/08/2023 TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	201473	Engineering Tools Package	1	04/08/2023	
TBD Flatbed Truck F-350 1 04/08/2023 TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	multiple	Standard General Tools Package (Parts A,B,C,D)	1	04/08/2023	
TBD Shallow Water Dive Spread 1 04/11/2023 04/16/2023 TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Safety/PPE Package	1	04/08/2023	
TBD Diver Video Camera System 1 04/11/2023 TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Flatbed Truck F-350	1	04/08/2023	
TBD Box Truck F-450 1 04/11/2023 TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Shallow Water Dive Spread	1	04/11/2023	04/16/2023
TBD Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro 3 04/12/2023 TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Diver Video Camera System	1	04/11/2023	
TBD Salvage Patch Kit 2 04/09/2023 TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Box Truck F-450	1	04/11/2023	
TBD Medical Kit 1 04/08/2023 TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Hard Hat mounted Go-Pro	3	04/12/2023	
TBD Damage Stability Computer & Software 1 04/08/2023 TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Salvage Patch Kit	2	04/09/2023	
TBD 6' Steel NY Roof Hook 1 04/14/2023 TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Medical Kit	1	04/08/2023	
TBD 6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023 TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	Damage Stability Computer & Software	1	04/08/2023	
TBD 30" Pro-Bar without Ring 1 04/14/2023	TBD	6' Steel NY Roof Hook	1	04/14/2023	
	TBD	6' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle	1	04/14/2023	
TBD 4' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle 1 04/14/2023	TBD	30" Pro-Bar without Ring	1	04/14/2023	
	TBD	4' Arson Trash Hook with D Handle	1	04/14/2023	

THIRD-PARTY EQUIPMENT/SERVICES					
NAME	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ON-HIRE	OFF-HIRE	
Clean Harbors	Vac Trucks – Direct to Trident	2	04/09/2023		
Enterprise	Rental Cars	7	04/08/2023		
API	Weather Routing Service	1	04/12/2023		
Forced Ventilation	Trident owned equipment	TBD	04/14/2023		

6 FLOATING CRAFT

RESOLVE FLOATING CRAFT					
NAME DESCRIPTION ORIGIN ON-HIRE OFF-HI					

THIRD-PARTY FLOATING CRAFT					
NAME	DESCRIPTION	COMPANY	ON-HIRE	OFF-HIRE	
Work Boat	Trident owned - as Dive Vessel	Trident	04/10/2023		
Work Boat	Trident owned - as Dive Vessel	Trident	04/10/2023		

Date: 19 April 2023 Page 5



7 AREAS OF CONCERN

• Freon - The crew was able to access the refrigeration machinery space and confirm that the system is no longer a closed loop and that the tanks no longer contain amounts of freon beyond residual.

7.1 SAFETY OBSERVATIONS

- A Site-Specific Health and Safety Plan was submitted to the Unified Command for approval.
- An updated Dive Operations Plan was submitted to the Unified Command.
- Weather continues to be a safety consideration. Colder temperatures with freezing rain is expected to continue over the next few days. Tents, heaters, and hot food/drinks are available as needed for breaks and warming. Additionally, temperatures have now dropped low enough that the steel deck plates on the pier are frosty in the early morning.

8 ADDITIONAL REMARKS / COMMENTS

Link - WA Dept of Ecology Incident Website

9 SIGNATURES	
Resolve Representative	Client Representative
Name: Stuart Miller	Name:
Title: Salvage Master	Title:

23-EN02 Daily Progress Report No. 012 Date: 19 April 2023



10 PHOTOS



Figure 1 - 14 frac tanks in containment and standing by for fuel and oily water transfer





Figure 2 - Vac truck load #100 pumping from #3 fuel tanks





Figure 3 - Crew accessing tanks for defueling operations





Figure 4 - SCBAs standing by near the boarding ramp





Figure 5 - It must be the home stretch; they're all taking selfies.